Val-U-Act
Ball Valve Operators
1
Double Acting Valve Operator Systems
• Valve Sizes from 1/4” to 3/4”
• 48 in. lbs. to 80 in. lbs.
Specifications: Class-Act (CL) Valve Operator (1/4” – 3/4”)
As compared to other rotary devices,

are Apollo Series 76.
Part Number Example: 742-5O1-BC-V1-E00
How To Order: Class-Act (CL) Valve Operator (1/4” – 3/4”)
O 1 – ––– 5 BC E00742
MODEL END CAPS SHAFT
UNIT
MATERIAL VALVE OPTIONS OPTIONS
1 2 3 4 5 7
7
8
XXX
Model
Operator - Torque (100 psi) - Rotation
742 60 in. lbs. - 90º
762 100 in. lbs. - 90º
End Caps
5 Pneumatic Clear Anodized
Apollo Bronze Ball Valves1
(Use ‘00’ if not selecting a valve)
Size - Type - Operator
00 No Valve
BA 1/4” - 2 way - 4
BB 3/8” - 2 way - 4
BC 1/2” - 2 way - 4
BD 3/4” - 2 way - 6
BL 1/2” - Diverter - 6
Apollo Stainless Steel Ball Valves2
Valve Size - Type - Operator Size
SA 1/4” - 2 way - 4
SB 3/8” - 2 way - 4
SC 1/2” - 2 way - 4
SD 3/4” - 2 way - 6
SL 1/2” - Diverter - 6
Bracket
Valve Brand - Valve Size - Material
00 No Bracket
V1 Apollo - 1/4”, 3/8”, 1/2”
304 Stainless Steel
V2 Apollo - 3/4”, 1”
304 Stainless Steel
1 5 6
2
Shaft
O Double Manual Override
3
Unit Materials
Shaft - Body - Trim
1 303 Stainless Steel,
Aluminum, Steel
3 303 Stainless Steel,
Aluminum, Stainless Steel
4
Switch Options
All Axx Switch Options are Single End Only
A00 Switch Ready
- No Switches
A02 Switch Package1
- 2 Reed Switches
A05 Switch Package2
- 2 Sourcing Switches
A08 Switch Package2
- 2 Sinking Switches
Options
000 No Options
E00 Factory Assembled Operator
Bracket, Coupling and Valve
400 Adjustable Stroke Control
Cap End
704 Teflon Impregnated
Hard Anodized
1 Switch has built in protection for use with ABPLC
2 Switch function can be either sinking or sourcing
depending on wiring scheme.

Apollo Series 76.
Part Number Example: 812-5O1-BC-V1-E00
How To Order: Val-U-Act (VA) Valve Operator (1/4” – 3”)
O 1 – ––– 5 BC E00812
MODEL END CAPS SHAFT
UNIT
MATERIAL VALVE OPTIONS OPTIONS
1 2 3 4 5 7 8
XXX
Model
Operator - Torque (100 psi) - Rotation
812 175 in. lbs. - 90º
822 350 in. lbs. - 90º
832 700 in. lbs. - 90º
End Caps
5 Pneumatic Clear Anodized
Apollo Bronze Ball Valves1
(Use ‘00’ if not selecting a valve)
Size - Type - Operator
00 No Valve
BA 1/4” - 2 way - 1
BB 3/8” - 2 way - 1
BC 1/2” - 2 way - 1
BD 3/4” - 2 way - 1
BE 1” - 2 way - 1
BF 1 1/4” - 2 way - 2
BG 1 1/2” - 2 way - 2
BH 2” - 2 way - 2
BJ 3” - 2 way - 3
BL 1/2” - Diverter - 1
BM 3/4” - Diverter - 1
BN 1” - Diverter - 1
BO 1 1/4” - Diverter - 2
BP 1 1/2” - Diverter - 2
BQ 2” - Diverter - 2
Apollo Stainless Steel Ball Valves2
Valve Size - Type - Operator Size
SA 1/4” - 2 way - 1
SB 3/8” - 2 way - 1
SC 1/2” - 2 way - 1
SD 3/4” - 2 way - 1
SE 1” - 2 way - 1
SF 1 1/4” - 2 way - 2
SG 1 1/2” - 2 way - 2
SH 2” - 2 way - 2
SI 2 1/2” - 2 way - 3
SJ 3” - 2 way - 3
SL 1/2” - Diverter - 1
SM 3/4” - Diverter - 1
SN 1” - Diverter - 1
SP 1 1/2” - Diverter - 2
SQ 2” - Diverter - 2
Bracket
Valve Brand - Valve Size - Material
00 No Bracket
V1 Apollo - 1/4”, 3/8”, 1/2”
304 Stainless Steel
V2 Apollo - 3/4”, 1”
304 Stainless Steel
V3 Apollo - 1 1/4”, 1 1/2”, 2”
304 Stainless Steel
V4 Apollo - 2 1/2”, 3”
304 Stainless Steel
1 5 6
2
Shaft
O Double Manual Override
3
Unit Materials
Shaft - Body - Trim
1 1144 Carbon Steel (G&P)
- Anod. Alum. - Carb.Steel
3 303 Stainless Steel -